
Big Country RAC Hospitals 

 

Anson General Hospital 
Physical Address: 101 Ave J, Anson, 79501 

Mailing Address: 101 Ave J, Anson, 79501 

Hospital Administrator: Nathan Staggs 

Admin Phn # 325-823-1152 

Admin Email: nstaggs@ansongh.com 

Admin Emergency # 979-966-3711 

Medical Director: Dr. Kyle Sheets 

Med Dir Phn # 866-264-0330 

Med Dir Email: ksheets@concordmedicalgroup.com 

Trauma Coordinator: Anna Doan 

Trauma Coord Phn # 325-823-1174 

Trauma Coord email: adoan@ansongh.com 

Trauma Coord Emergency Phn # 325-660-4182 
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Comanche County Medical Center 
Physical Address: 10201 Hwy 16N, Comanche, 76442 

Mailing Address: 10201 Hwy 16N, Comanche, 76442 

Hospital Administrator: Dr. Larry Troxell, CEO 

Admin Phn # 254-879-4900 

Admin Email: ltroxell@comanchecmc.com 

Admin Emergency # 254-879-4900 

Medical Director: Dr. Stephen Dickey 

Med Dir Phn # 254-879-4900 

Med Dir Email: sdickey@comanchecmc.com 

Trauma Coordinator: Kimberly Boyd 

Trauma Coord Phn # 254-879-4900 

Trauma Coord email: kboyd@comanchecmc.com 

Trauma Coord Emergency Phn # 817-991-6715 
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Hendrick Medical Center Brownwood 
Physical Address: 1501 Burnet Rd, Brownwood, 76801 

Mailing Address: 1501 Burnet Rd, Brownwood, 76801 

Hospital Administrator: Krista Baty 

Admin Phn # 325-649-3302 

Admin Email: kbaty@hendrickhealth.org 

Admin Emergency # 325-642-7898 

Medical Director: Dr. Brandon Gilmore 

Med Dir Phn # 325-649-2189 

Med Dir Email: bsgdo@yahoo.com 

Trauma Coordinator: Dwayne Harris 

Trauma Coord Phn # 325-649-2195 

Trauma Coord email: dharris@hendrickhealth.org 

Trauma Coord Emergency Phn # 325-998-6199 
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Coleman County Medical Center 
Physical Address: 310 S. Pecos, Coleman, 76834 

Mailing Address: 310 S. Pecos, Coleman, 76834 

Hospital Administrator: Clay Vogel 

Admin Phn # 325-625-2135 

Admin Email: clay.vogel@colemancountymc.com 

Admin Emergency # 325-625-2135 

Medical Director: Dr. Jarrell Paul Reynolds 

Med Dir Phn # 325-625-2135 

Med Dir Email: lebowski30@gmail.com 

Trauma Coordinator: Chancy Pickett 

Trauma Coord Phn # 325-220-0611 

Trauma Coord email: chancy.pickett@colemancountymc.com 

Trauma Coord Emergency Phn # 325-220-0611 
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Fisher County Hospital 
Physical Address: 774 STATE HIGHWAY 70, ROTAN, 79546 

Mailing Address: 774 STATE HIGHWAY 70, ROTAN, 79546 

Hospital Administrator: LeeAnne Marinez 

Admin Phn # 325-735-2256 

Admin Email: lmarinez@fishercountyhospital.com 

Admin Emergency # 325-735-2256 

Medical Director: Dr. Melinda Powers 

Med Dir Phn # 325-735-2211 

Med Dir Email: mpowers@fishercountyhospital.com 

Trauma Coordinator: Tammy Hamilton 

Trauma Coord Phn # 325-518-6436 

Trauma Coord email: thamilton@fishercountyhospital.com 

Trauma Coord Emergency Phn # 325-518-6436 
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Hendrick Medical Center South 
Physical Address: 6250 US HWY 83/84, Abilene, 79606 

Mailing Address: 6250 US HWY 83/84, Abilene, 79606 

Hospital Administrator: Judy Lafrance 

Admin Phn # 325-428-1014 

Admin Email: jlafrance@hendrickhealth.org 

Admin Emergency # 325-428-1245 

Medical Director: Dr. Travis Mackenzie 

Med Dir Phn # 325-428-1118 

Med Dir Email: drtmackenzie@gmail.com 

Trauma Coordinator: Sarah Alvarez 

Trauma Coord Phn # 325-428-1105 

Trauma Coord email: saalvarez@hendrickhealth.org 

Trauma Coord Emergency Phn # 325-338-1475 
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Hendrick Medical Center North 
Physical Address: 1900 Pine Street, Abilene, 79601 

Mailing Address: same, Abilene, 79601 

Hospital Administrator: Brad Holland 

Admin Phn # 325-670-2201 

Admin Email: bholland@hendrickhealth.org 

Admin Emergency # 601-618-9913 

Medical Director: Dr. Russell 

Med Dir Phn # 903-458-0021 

Med Dir Email: 5134@hendrickhealth.org 

Trauma Coordinator: Stephanie Chapa 

Trauma Coord Phn # 325-203-1531 

Trauma Coord email: schapa@hendrickhealth.org 

Trauma Coord Emergency Phn # 325-203-1531 
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Mitchell County Hospital 
Physical Address: 997 West I-20, Colorado City, 79512 

Mailing Address: 997 West I-20, Colorado City, 79512 

Hospital Administrator: Michelle Gafford 

Admin Phn # 325-728-3431 

Admin Email:  mgafford@mitchellcountyhospital.com 

Admin Emergency # 806-392-5402 

Medical Director: Dr. Dee Roach 

Med Dir Phn # 325-728-3431 

Med Dir Email: daroach@mitchellcountyhospital.com 

Trauma Coordinator: Yvette Woody 

Trauma Coord Phn # 325-728-3431 

Trauma Coord email: ywoody@mitchellcountyhospital.com 

Trauma Coord Emergency Phn # 432-264-3924 
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Stonewall Memorial Hospital 
Physical Address: 821 N Broadway St, Aspermont, 79502 

Mailing Address: , Aspermont, 79502 

Hospital Administrator: KYLE LEE (INTERIM) 

Admin Phn # 940-989-3551 

Admin Email: heather.kiser@stonewallhospital.org 

Admin Emergency # 940-989-3551 

Medical Director: Dr. Rick Passman 

Med Dir Phn # 904-989-3551 

Med Dir Email: Rick.passmann@stonewallhospital.org 

Trauma Coordinator: Heather Kiser 

Trauma Coord Phn # 940-989-3551 

Trauma Coord email: heather.kiser@stonewallhospital.org 

Trauma Coord Emergency Phn # 325-665-6192 
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Knox County Hospital District 
Physical Address: 701 SE 5th Street, Knox City, 79529 

Mailing Address: PO Box 608, Knox City, 79529 

Hospital Administrator: Stephen Kuehler 

Admin Phn # 940-657-3535 

Admin Email: stephen.kuehler@knoxhospital.org 

Admin Emergency # 940-256-0081 

Medical Director: Dr. Laura Hart 

Med Dir Phn # 940-657-3535 

Med Dir Email: laura.hart@knoxhospital.org 

Trauma Coordinator: Sheila Kuehler 

Trauma Coord Phn # 940-657-3535 

Trauma Coord email: sheila.kuehler@knoxhospital.org 

Trauma Coord Emergency Phn # 940-256-1488 
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Rolling Plains Memorial Hospital 
Physical Address: 200 E Arizona, Sweetwater, 79556 

Mailing Address: PO Box 690, Sweetwater, 79556 

Hospital Administrator: Doug Dipple CEO 

Admin Phn # 325-235-1701 Ext 3220 

Admin Email: dougd@rpmh.net 

Admin Emergency # 325-933-9319 

Medical Director: Dr. Sorenson 

Med Dir Phn # 203-500-0550 

Med Dir Email: brianssorensen@gmail.com 

Trauma Coordinator: Deni Davis 

Trauma Coord Phn # 3252351701 Ext 6095 

Trauma Coord email: haroldg@rpmh.net 

Trauma Coord Emergency Phn # 325-227-2294 
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Throckmorton County Memorial Hospital 
Physical Address: 802 N. Minter Ave, Throckmorton, 76483 

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 729, Throckmorton, 76483 

Hospital Administrator: Kirby Gober 

Admin Phn # 940-849-2151 

Admin Email: vossk@windstream.net 

Admin Emergency # 940-256-0603 

Medical Director: Dr. Craig Beasley 

Med Dir Phn # 940-849-2151 

Med Dir Email: throckdoc@gmail.com 

Trauma Coordinator: Kinsi Voss 

Trauma Coord Phn # 940-849-2151 

Trauma Coord email: vossk@windstream.net 

Trauma Coord Emergency Phn # 940-256-0430 

 

RAC Member – See Membership List on website 

Bigcountryrac.org 


